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A Davids & Co PO Box 11
Otjiwarongo Mr CJ De Koning Partner 35 Tuin Road 067-302720 067-303687 davidslaw@iway.na

Agenbach Legal 
Practitioners & 
Notaries

PO Box 23370
Windhoek

Ms I Agenbach (vd 
Westhuizen) Partner 1st Floor, Eluwa Building

Independence Avenue 061-239341 061-239340 ivdwest@iway.na

Ahrens & Associates PO Box 1856
Swakopmund Mr WP Ahrens Partner 8 Marine Drive 064-403444 064-462927

Andreas Vaatz & 
Partners

PO Box 23019
Windhoek Mr A Vaatz Partner 66 Bismarck Street 061-225575 061-234758 vaatz@iafrica.com.na

AP Louw & Company PO Box 21707
Windhoek Mr AP Louw Partner

4th Floor SWAMED 
Building
John Meinert Street

061-224616 061-235058

Basil Attorney PO Box 123
Windhoek Mr B Bloch Partner Office No 14, 1st Floor

Hidas Centre 061-246810 061-226941 attorney@law.com.na

Behrens & Pfeiffer PO Box 11275
Windhoek Mr RP Behrens Partner

203 2nd Floor, South Wing, 
Maerua Park, Centaurus 
Road

061-222050 061-220968 bplaw@mweb.com.na

Mr WH Pfeiffer Partner bplaw@mweb.com.na

Biermann Legal 
Practitioners

PO Box 40796
Windhoek Mr T Biermann Partner

312 Metje Behnsen 
Building
277 Independence Avenue

061-245005 061-245007 besbier@iway.na

BN Venter Legal PO Box 1265 Mr BN Venter Partner 23 Cuito Cuanavale 062-565226 062-565228 venter@africaonline.com.na
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Practitioners Gobabis Avenue

Chris Brandt PO Box 11292
Windhoek Mr FC Brandt Partner 29 Heinitzburg Street 061-225242 061-225188 cbrandt@mweb.com.na

Chris van Sittert PO Box 52
Tsumeb Mr WC Van Sittert Partner Sacri Centre, c/o Omeg Allee & 

Reinhold Shilongo Street 067-221145 067-221471 chrisvansittert@iway.na

CJ Le Roux & 
Associates

PO Box 90
Keetmanshoop Mr CJ Le Roux Partner 34 5th Avenue 063-222326 063-223989 probarts@iafrica.com.na

Clement Daniels 
Legal Practitioners  

PO Box 96146
Windhoek Mr CJ Daniels Partner 14 Mozart Street 061-236667 061-239968 cdaniels@iway.na 

De Jager & Fouche PO Box 2525
Walvis Bay Mr CL De Jager Partner 168 Theo Ben Gurirab Str 064-202450 064-207585 curtus@iway.na

Mrs L Fouche Partner

Conradie & Damaseb PO Box 2607
Windhoek Mr DH Conradie Partner 1191 Nelson Mandela 

Avenue 061-224415 061-225720 info@condam.com.na

Mr JH Akwenye Professional 
Assistant info@condam.com.na

Ms L du Plessis Professional 
Assistant info@condam.com.na

Ms LT Van den Berg Professional 
Assistant info@condam.com.na

Mr S Makando Professional 
Assistant

Cox & De Kock PO Box 8
Karasburg Mr GL Cox Consultant Main Street 063-270010 063-270084

Ms T De Kock-
Scheepers Partner
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Dammert Law 
Chambers

PO Box 25483
Windhoek Ms M Dammert Director 111 John Meinert Street 061-257511 061-272901 dammert@iafrica.com.na

Mr T Mbaeva Professional 
Assistant dammert@iafrica.com.na 

Danie Kock Legal 
Practitioner

PO Box 21528
Windhoek Mr DR Kock Partner

49, 4th Floor, Carl List 
Haus
Fidel Castro Street

061-240648 061-240648

Danie Kotzé & 
Associates PO Box 1232 Mr D Kotzé Partner Portion 1 Erf 39A Main 

street 067-221666 067-222713 dklaw@mweb.com.na

De Jager CL & Van 
Rooyen

PO Box 224
Walvis Bay Mr GT Van Rooyen Partner 196 Sam Nujoma Avenue 064-205831 064-205657 roylex@iway.na

Mr HJ Steyn Professional 
Assistant roylex@iway.na

DF Malherbe & 
Partners

PO Box 75
Swakopmund

Mr JG Van der 
Merwe Partner Haus Altona

2 Moltke Street 064-400100 064-400111 gerhard@malherbe.com.na

Ms M Robberts Professional 
Assistant griet@malherbe.com.na

DF Malherbe & 
Partners

PO Box 985
Walvis Bay Mr DF Malherbe Partner Rostock Building

185 Sam Nujoma Street 064-206708 064-206706 danie@malherbe.com.na

Mr GL Van Wijk Partner gerard@malherbe.com.na
Mr JP Van Zyl Partner percy@malherbe.com.na
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Diekmann Associates PO Box 24217
Windhoek Mr H Diekmann Partner 162 Robert Mugabe 

Avenue 061-240607 061-240609 diekmann@mweb.com.na

Dos Santos & Co PO Box 86626
Windhoek Mr AI Dos Santos Partner 10th Floor Sanlam Centre

Independence Avenue
061-271879 / 

073 061-272933 dossantos@mweb.com.na 

Dr Weder, Kruger & 
Hartmann

PO Box 864
Windhoek Mr GJ Ligthelm Partner

Ground Floor, Nimrod 
Building
Kasino Street

061-275550 061-238802 ligthelm@wkh-law.com

Mr SF Maritz Partner maritz@wkh-law.com
Mr AAJ Naude Partner naude@wkh-law.com
Mr A Slabber Partner slabber@wkh-law.com
Mr A Swanepoel Partner wkhlaw@iafrica.com.na
Mr EH Yssel Partner yssel@wkh-law.com

Ms L Botha Professional 
Assistant luzanne@wkh-law.com

Mr CPJ Potgieter Professional 
Assistant potgieter@wkh-law.com

Mr WH Dicks Consultant dicks@wkh-law.com

Du Toit Associates PO Box 2004
Windhoek Mr FV Du Toit Partner 15 Robert Mugabe Avenue 061-256252 061-256253 vince@iway.na

EK Kasuto Legal 
Practitioner

PO Box 30825
Windhoek Mr EK Kasuto Partner 10 Smit Street

Pioneerspark 061-247184 061-241167 kasuto@mweb.com.na

Ellis & Partners PO Box 3300
Windhoek Mr PV Ellis Partner

4th Floor Frans Indonga 
Gardens
Frans Indonga Street

061-242224 061-242226 philip@ellisnam.com

Mr JJ Badenhorst Professional 
Assistant jurieb@ellisnam.com

Mr MG Erasmus Professional rassie@ellisnam.com
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Assistant

Mr ET Ndauendapo Professional 
Assistant tamani@ellisnam.com

Adv MD Strydom Professional 
Assistant martin@ellisnam.com

Engling, Stritter & 
Partners

PO Box 43
Windhoek Mr C Bezuidenhout Partner 12 Love Street 061-235031 061-233672 cbezuidenhout@englinglaw.c

om.na
Mr H-B Gerdes Partner hgerdes@englinglaw.com.na

Mr M Kutzner Partner mkutzner@englinglaw.com.n
a

Mr C-H Scriba Partner cscriba@englinglaw.com.na
Ms E Yssel Partner eyssel@englinglaw.com.na

Mr AM Stritter Professional 
Assistant

axel.stritter@englinglaw.com.
na

Mr HW Stritter Professional 
Assistant

heiko.stritter@englinglaw.co
m.na

Mr UM Stritter Consultant

Erasmus & 
Associates

PO Box 86477
Windhoek Ms L Erasmus Partner 362 Sam Nujoma Drive 061-244570 061-244570 linda@iafrica.com.na

Mr P Erasmus Partner Pierre@africaonline.com.na

Mr BJ Viljoen Professional 
Assistant

Etzold - Duvenhage PO Box 320
Windhoek Mr UM Etzold Partner Philadelphia House, Suite 1

No.6 Newton Street 061-229337 061-229343 office@edlaw.com.na 

Mrs H Duvenhage Partner

FA Pretorius
 & Co

PO Box 31
Tsumeb Mr FA Pretorius Partner 4 Safari Centre

Jordaan Street 067-222008 067-222010 fapco@mweb.com.na

Fisher, Quarmby & PO Box 37 Mr FP Coetzee Partner 1st Floor, 108 SWA Building 061-233171/4 061-228286 fpc@fqp.com.na 
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Pfeifer Windhoek Society Building
Post Street Mall

Mr CJ Gouws Partner chris@fqp.com.na
Mr GS McCulloch Partner gmcc@fqp.cpom.na
Mr EHW Pfeifer Partner pfeifer@fqp.com.na
Ms AJ Van der 
Merwe Partner adrievdm@fqp.com.na

Mr AA Harmse Partner fpc@fqp.com.na

Garbers Associates PO Box 18
Mariental Mr SC Garbers Partner 356 Albert Voight Street 063-241182 063-241184 scg@iway.na

Gert H Olivier 
Associates

PO Box 57
Walvis Bay Mr SF Kenny Partner 157 Sam Nujoma Avenue 064-204182 064-205161 golex@iafrica.com.na

Mr GH Olivier Partner golex@iafrica.com.na

Mr WJ Rossouw Professional 
Assistant

Grobler & Co PO Box 23142
Windhoek Adv ZJ Grobler Partner 105 John Meinert Street 061-230887 061-230582

Grové Legal 
Practitioners

PO Box 195 
Walvis Bay Mr P Grové Partner 198 Sam Nujoma Avenue 064-220886 064-220887 pietgrove@yahoo.com

Harmse Attorneys PO Box 24288 Mr MD Harmse Partner
21 Nachtigal Street
1st Floor Palm Crescent 
Building

061-374805 061-374801 mel@prollex.com.na

Mr AH Potgieter Professional 
Assistant

Ms S Prollius Professional 
Assistant
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Harmse Legal 
Practitioners

PO Box 1478
Okahandja Adv PJ Harmse Partner Erf 969

Martin Neib Avenue 062-501835 062-501855 harmse@mweb.com.na

Hengari, Kangueehi & 
Kavendjii 
Incorporated

PO Box 98511
Windhoek Mr UA Hengari Partner

4th Floor, City Centre 
Building
Dr Frans Indongo Street

061-257351 061-257397 unanisa@hotmail.com 

Mr KNG Kangueehi Partner kaijata@iway.na
Mr LC Kavendjii Partner lkavendjii@unam.na

Hennie Barnard & 
Partners

PO Box 456
Windhoek Mr H Barnard Partner

4th Floor, Dutch Reformed 
Building
17 Lüderitz Street

061-250000 061-250001 hennieb@iafrica.com.na

Mr GJ Barnard Professional 
Assistant hennieb@iafrica.com.na

Hitula Associates PO Box 15638
Oshakati Ms HT Hitula Partner NDC Building, 987

Leo Shoopala Street 065-224242 065-220226 hhitula@iway.na 

Ms NP Kangueehi Professional 
Assistant

Hohne & Company PO Box 109
Grootfontein Mr IvT Hohne Partner Erf 9

Hage Geingob Avenue
067-

242137/19 067-242284 hohne@iway.na 

James Radloff PO Box 6693
Windhoek Mr JM Radloff Partner

Ground Floor, Sokolic 
Building
40 John Meinert Street

061-224326 061-226563 jradloff@mweb.com.na

Jan Greyling & 
Associates

Private Bag 5552
Oshakati Mr J Greyling Partner Erf 849

Robert Mugabe Street 065-221617 065-221619 jan.law@iway.na 
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Jan Olivier & Co PO Box 597
Walvis Bay Mr JH Olivier Partner Lund Building

159 Sam Nujoma Avenue 064-207871 064-207873 lexact@iafrica.com.na

Mr U Thomas Professional 
Assistant lexact@iafrica.com.na

Jan Olivier & Co PO Box 2303
Swakopmund Mr R Pohl Professional 

Assistant
8 Klimas Building
Moltke Street 064-400942 064-400960 lexact@iafrica.com.na

JC van Wyk PO Box 3273
Windhoek Mr JC Van Wyk Partner 18 Love Street 061-225184 061-220435 vanwykatt@mweb.com.na

Kauta, Basson & 
Kamuhanga Inc

PO Box 62582
Windhoek

Mr T Kamuhanga-
Hoveka Partner Corner of Mungunda & 

Kamuhuka Street 061-240771 061-240720 kbklaw@iway.na

Mr PU Kauta Partner kbklaw@iway.na
Mr R Kauta Partner kbklaw@iway.na

Ms THE Beukes Professional 
Assistant kbklaw@iway.na

Mr EA Kisting Professional 
Assistant kbklaw@iway.na

Kempen & Scholtz PO Box 55
Gobabis Mr WH Kempen Partner 40 Quito Quanavale Street 062-562602 062-564401 kempen@namibnet.com

Mr M Scholtz Partner marinus@mweb.com.na

Kinghorn Associates PO Box 1455
Swakopmund Mrs HE Ahrens Partner Swabou Building

Daniel Tjongarero Avenue 064-405051 064-402683 hilkea@kinglaw.com.na

Mr PF Hamman Partner pieterh@kinglaw.com.na
Mr HC Kinghorn Partner kinglaw@iafrica.com.na

Mr PJ Burger Professional 
Assistant pburger@kinglaw.com.na 
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Kirsten & Company PO Box 4189
Windhoek Ms H Garbers-Kirsten Partner

c/o Merensky & Nachtigal 
Street
Snyman Circle

061-230691 061-232801 kirstenco@iway.na

Ms M Paschke Partner kirstenco@iway.na

Krüger, Van Vuuren & 
Co

PO Box 4326
Windhoek Mr H Krüger Partner 27 Van Rhyn Street 061-257047 061-257194 kruger@iway.na

Mr CJ Jansen van 
Vuuren Partner

Ms K Coetzee Professional 
Assistant

KS Dannhauser PO Box 1122
Gobabis Mr KS Dannhauser Partner Elka Building

94 Church Street 062-562665 062-562909 danshare@iafrica.com.na

Lentin, Botma & Van 
den Heever

PO Box 38
Keetmanshoop

Mr GSG Van den 
Heever Partner vd Heever Building

Fenchel Street 063-223281 063-223793 vdheever@mweb.com.na

Mr P McNally Professional 
Assistant vdheever@mweb.com.na

Mr HA van Zyl Professional 
Assistant

Lorentz & Bone PO Box 85
Windhoek Mr EHT Angula Partner

12th & 13th Floor, Frans 
Indongo Building
Frans Indongo Street

061-273600 061-224529 eha@lorentz.com.na

Ms EM Angula Partner ndjavera@lorentz.com
Mr HD Bossau Partner hdb@lorentz.com.na
Mr M Böttger Partner mike@lorentz.com.na
Ms M Coleman Partner mcc@lorentz.com.na
Mr CJ Hinrichsen Partner cjh@lorentz.com.na
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Mr GF Köpplinger Partner frank@lorentz.com.na
Mr HFE Ruppel Partner hfr@lorentz.com.na
Mr CJW Van der 
Merwe Partner cvdm@lorentz.com.na

Ms E Visser Partner visser@lorentz.com.na
Mr WD Wohlers Partner wolf@lorentz.com.na
Mr CHJ Visser Associate chv@lorentz.com.na

Ms A de Jay Professional 
Assistant anneen@lorentz.com.na 

Mr JS Kirkpatrick 
(SC) Consultant jsk@lorentz.com.na

MB De Klerk & 
Associates

PO Box 90181
Windhoek Mr MB De Klerk Partner

209 South Block
Centaurus Road, Maerua 
Park

061-271813 061-247020 marendk@mweb.com.na

Ms A Visagie Professional 
Assistant lieztham@yahoo.com 

Metcalfe Legal 
Practitioners

PO Box 23990
Windhoek Mr L du Pisani Partner

8th Floor, Capital Centre
Levinson Arcade, 
Independence Avenue

061-240961/2 061-249366 metcalfe@iway.na

Ms F Kishi Partner metcalfe@iway.na

Mr L Mokhatu Professional 
Assistant

PO Box 846
Walvis Bay Mr RN Metcalfe Partner

Namibia Entertainment 
Centre, Rikumbi Kandanga 
Road

064-217150 064-217160 metlex@iway.na

Mostert Legal 
Practitioners

PO Box 30636
Windhoek Mr C Mostert Partner 17 Adler Street 061-272737 061-253001 mosgas@mweb.com.na

Murorua & PO Box 3920
Windhoek

Mr LH Murorua Partner 3rd Floor, Swamed Building
John Meinert Street

061-238286 061-238272 lmurorua@africaonline.com.n
a
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Associates

Nate Ndauendapo & 
Associates

PO Box 86293
Windhoek Mr GN Ndauendapo Partner 1st Floor, Kenya House

Robert Mugabe Avenue 061-255811 061-255813 nate@mweb.com.na

Neves Legal 
Practitioners

PO Box 23126
Windhoek Mr JMB Neves Partner

Mezzanine Floor, Metje 
Behnsen Building
227 Independence Avenue

061-242842 061-242845 neveslaw@mweb.com.na

Mr LJ Karsten Professional 
Assistant

Olivier's Law Office PO Box 2606
Windhoek Mr VMA Olivier Partner No.4 Johan Albrecht 061-245130 061-245129 lawoff@iafrica.com.na

Mr BD Basson Professional 
Assistant lawoff@iafrica.com.na

PD Theron & 
Associates

PO Box 25077
Windhoek Mr PD Theron Partner

128, Ground Floor, 
Bahnhof Investment 
Building
Bahnhof Street

061-254669 061-254672 petri@et-p.law.na

Mr H Von Wielligh Professional 
Assistant petri@et-p.law.na

PF Koep & Co PO Box 3516
Windhoek Mr JA Agenbach Partner 1st Floor, Acme Corner

Kasino Street 061-224591 061-233555 pfk@koep.com.na

Mr PF Koep Partner pfk@koep.com.na
Mr WC Kotze Partner willem@koep.com.na
Mr RTD Mueller Partner rmueller@koep.com.na
Mr AF Van Zijl Partner
Ms B Loch Professional 

Assistant beate@koep.com.na 

Ms RL Oosthuizen Professional ricky@koep.com.na
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Assistant

Mr ID Titus Professional 
Assistant pfk@koep.com.na

R Olivier & Company PO Box 2198
Windhoek Mr A Olivier Partners

Realmar Building
122 Robert Mugabe 
Avenue

061-
225757/8/9 061-223934

Mr R Olivier Partner

Rissik, Cox & Probart PO Box 90
Keetmanshoop Mr TW Probart Partner 34 5th Avenue 063-222326 

/223277 063-223989 probarts@iafrica.com.na

Roets, Theron & 
Partners

PO Box 2004
Windhoek Mr CG Roets Partners

102, 1st Floor, Eluwa 
Building
Mutual Arcade, 
Independence Avenue

061-247001 061-247002 roetski@mweb.com.na

Ms M Wessels Professional 
Assistant croets@mweb.com.na

Sandra Miller Legal 
Practitioner

PO Box 31667
Windhoek Ms S Miller Partner 061-241922 061-241922 Sandra@smiller.law.na 

Shikongo Law 
Chambers

PO Box 96350
Windhoek Ms T Pearson Partner 4 Banting Street

Windhoek West 061-254644 061-230448 taniap@mweb.com.na

Mr EN Shikongo Partner ens@mweb.com.na
Ms ET Thompson Partner ens@mweb.com.na

Sisa Namandje & Co PO Box 23128
Windhoek Mr S Namandje Partner 8th Floor, Capital Centre

Levinson Arcade 061-259848 061-259849 snamandje@mweb.com.na

Ms N 
Bassingthwaighte

Professional 
Assistant snamandje@mweb.com.na
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SN de Villiers, Rix & 
Co PO Box 97280 Ms SN de Villiers Partner 4th Floor,  404

Maerua Mall 061-226680 061-231401 stephnie@iway.na

Mrs Rix Partner

Stern & Barnard PO Box 452 Mr JH Wessels Partner

2nd Floor, 
PriceWaterhouseCoopers 
Building, 344 
Independence Avenue

061-237010 061-224111 Stern-
barnard@mweb.com.na

Ms C van der 
Westhuizen

Professional 
Assistant stern-barnard@mweb.com.na 

Suzanne P Prins 
Attorney

PO Box 90517
Windhoek Ms SP Prins Partner 061-233379 061-233379 prins@mweb.com.na

Thambapilai 
Associates

PO Box 2325
Ondangwa Mr A Thambapilai Partner

1st Floor, Room 25, 
Swabou Building
Ondangwa Main Road

065-240000 065-241843

Theunissen, Louw & 
Partners

PO Box 3110
Windhoek Mr EPF Gous Partner Schützenhaus

Schützen Street 061-237856 061-228335 attorneys@theunissenlouw.c
om

Mr TJA Louw Partner attorneys@theunissenlouw.c
om

Mr A Theunissen Partner attorneys@theunissenlouw.c
om

Mr CJ Verwey Partner cjverwey@iway.na

Ms SJ Olivier Professional 
Assistant

attorneys@theunissenlouw.c
om

Tjitemisa & 
Associates

PO Box 848
Windhoek Mr JN Tjitemisa Partner

Room 304, Metje Behnsen 
Building
277 Independence Avenue

061-224844 061-224850 jeftat@mweb.com.na
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Mr IGW Möller Professional 
Assistant jeftat@mweb.com.na 

Tousy Namiseb & 
Associates

PO Box 302
Otjiwarongo Mr JT Namiseb Partner Shop 7 Pick 'n Pay Centre

Tuin Street 067-303595 067-303520 dibasen@mweb.com.na

Ueitele Legal 
Practitioners

PO Box 20716
Windhoek Mr SFI Ueitele Partner

Cnr of Beethoven/Wagner 
Street 28, Erf 1844, Whk-
West

061-249942 061-242671 shafi@iway.na

Ms A-DN Hans Professional 
Assistant

Van der Merwe-Greeff 
Inc

PO Box 2356
Windhoek Mr FG Erasmus Director 20 Bismarck Street 061-225497 061-228089 info@vdmerwe-greeff.com.na

Ms MC Greeff Director mcg1@vdmerwe-
greeff.com.na

Mr CW Rall Director info@vdmerwe-greeff.com.na
Mr BJ Van der Merwe Director bv1@vdmerwe-greeff.com.na

Mr JS Steyn Professional 
Assistant info@vdmerwe-greeff.com.na

Mr S Horn Professional 
Assistant info@vdmerwe-greeff.com.na

Van der Westhuizen 
& Greef

PO Box 47
Otjiwarongo Mr CPD Bodenstein Partner Hage Geingob Street 067-304156 067-302068 vandwest@iafrica.com.na

Mr CAA Van der 
Westhuizen Consultant vandwest@iafrica.com.na
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Van Heerden, 
Liebenberg & Co

PO Box 13
Mariental Mr MWG Liebenberg Partner School Street 063-240397 063-242302 pietwil@iway.na

Mr PW Van Heerden Partner pietwil@iway.na

Van Rensburg 
Associates

PO Box 61
Swakopmund

Mr HC Jansen van 
Rensburg Partner

1st Floor, Am Strand 
Building
Tobias Hainyeko Street

064-405343 064-404727 chrislaw@iafrica.com.na

Werner van Rensburg 
& Co

PO Box 1100
Swakopmund

Mr W Janse v 
Rensburg Partner Shop 1 An der Waterkant

15 Garnison Street 064-400001 064-400044 wvrlegal@iway.na

Wouter Rossouw 
Legal Practitioner

PO Box 3110
Walvis Bay Mr PW Rossouw Partner 6, Old Mutual Building

11th Road 064-205219 064-204498 rossouw@iway.na

WT Christians PO Box 4499
Rehoboth Mr WT Christians Partner Room 7, Rehoboth 

Properties Building 062-523447 062-523424
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